
L
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Ministry of Finance, Finance Division
National Pension Authority (NPA)

No: 07.04.0000.00 1 .26.001.23 -85 Date:0611212023

Invitation for Tenders for Hirin of Vehicles for NPA office
1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Finance
2 Finance DivisionAgency
J Procuring Entity Name National Pension Authority(1.tPA)
4 Procuring Entity Code N/A
5 Procuring Entity District Dhaka

6 Invitation for Hiring three Vehicle (2 Sedan Car,2015 model or
onward, Engine 1500cc; 1 Microbus,2015 model
or onward, Engine 2000cc) for NPA official
purpose

7 Invitation Ref No Ref. No: 07.04.0000.00 1.26.00 1 .23-85

8 Date 06.t2.2023
KEY INFORMATION

Open Tendering (National) for non-consulting
services

9 Procurement Method

FLINDING INFORMATION
Budget and Source ofFunds The Government of Bangladesh and the NPA

11 Development Partners (if applicable) N/A
PARTICULAR INFORMATION
T2 Tender Package Name N/A
13 Tender Package Name Hiring three Vehicle (2 Sedan Car,2015 model or

onward, Engine 1500cc; I Microbus,2015 model
or onward, Engine 2000cc) for NPA official
pulpose

t4 Tender Publication Date 07.12.2023
15 Tender Last Selling Date 27.12.2023 up to 1.00 pm

Date Time
t6 Tender Closing Date and Time 21.12.2023 1:00 p.m.

t7 Tender Opening Date and Time 27.t2.2023 2:00 p.m.

18 Name & Address of the office(s) Address: National Pension Authority (NPA),
43, Kakrail, Dhaka-1 000.

t9 Selling Tender Document Agent's/office Name:
Attention: Md. Bilash Miah, Personal Officer
Address: National Pension Authority (NPA),
43, Kakrail, Dhaka- 1000.
Telephone no. t88 02226663256
E-mail address : mdbilashmiah@email.com

20 NO CONDITIONS APPLY FOR SALE, PURCHASE OR DISTRIBUTION OF TENDER
DOCUMENTS

2t Receiving Tender Document A Tender Box will be kept at NPA Premises
22 Opening Tender Document Executive Chairman's Room, NPA, 43 Kakrail,

Dhaka-1000.
INFORMATION FOR TENDERER
23 Eligibility of Tendered Mentioned in the Tender Documents

24 Brief Description of Goods or Works N/A
Brief Description of services Hiring three Vehicles (2 Sedan Car,2015 model or

onward, Engine 1500cc; 1 Microbus,2015 model
or onward, Engine 2000cc) for NPA official
purpose. Detailed specifications in the Tender
Documents.

25 Price of Tender Document (Taka) 1000.00 Taka One thousand

10



1o
"i/

26 Item
No

Identification of
item

Location Tender Security
Amount (Tk)

Completion
Time in Weeks
/ Months/Days

N/A Hiring of
Vehicles for NPA
office

Mainly Dhaka City and
occasionally outside Dhaka

BDT 80,000.00 within 06
months from
the date of
contract
signing

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS
27 Name of Official Inviting Tender Kabirul Ezdani Khan

28 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Executive Chairman, NPA

29 Address of Official Inviting Tender NPA Office, 43, Kakrail, Dhaka- 1 000

30 Contact details of Official Inviting
Tender

+ 8802226663320, mahmudh@fi nance. gov.bd

3t The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the Tender proceedings

aoi}
a- \L-

Md Mahmudul Hoque
Deputy Secretary
Finance Division
(Attached to NPA)


